phone and/or village SACCOs/financial institutions where they hold individual accounts. ECOTRUST 

has continued to use the mobile money platform, farmers’ SACCOs or banks accounts to make direct 

payments to farmers in the reporting period. A total of USD 2,740,091.71 (United States Dollars Two 

Million, Seven Hundred and Forty Thousand, and Ninety - one) has been distributed to farmers across 

the districts through various facilities, broken down as USD2,321,220.71 as direct transfers,  

USD399,150 distributed in the form of seedlings and USDS19,721 as Technical Assistance for various 

farmer – managed businesses.

[...]

guided on how to draw the land use plans, obtain knowledge on developing household as well as the 
community groups Vision Road Journey. The group visions focus on land restoration as a business, 
gender & financial inclusion as well as group strengthening. A total of One Hundred and Sixty-Six (166) 
meetings community engagement for FPIC were held with a total of 13,314 participants, 32% of whom 
were women and 68% male. 

7.3 Feedback meetings 

7.3.1 Land scape level feedback meetings 

Under Trees for Global Benefit program landscape level meetings are held to provide and obtain